URICCHIO, HOWE, KRELL, JACOBSON, TOPOREK, THEOS & KEITH, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 171/2 BROAD STREET CHARLESTON, SC 29401

PAUL N. URICCHIO, JR. (1922-2000)
ARTHUR G. HOWE (1927-2004)
BARRY KRELL
CARL H. JACOBSON
ALAN D. TOPOREK
JERRY N. THEOS
GREGORY D. KEITH
JONATHAN F. KRELL
JEFF BUNCHER, JR.
MARGARET THEOS GUERRY
J. DEVEAUX STOCKTON

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 399 CHAS., SC 29402-0399

TELEPHONES: (843) 723-7491 1-800-899-1683 FAX (843) 577-4179

April 26, 2019

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Eric DeMourna Mount Pleasant Town Administrator Town Hall 100 Ann Edwards Lane Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29464

RE: Mount Pleasant Police Department Incident Report (OCA #0009427)

Dear Mr. DeMoura:

Please be advised that I and my law firm represent the minor referenced as the victim in the above recited Mt. Pleasant Police Department Incident Report. It has been brought to my attention that Town employees, administrators, officials and/or other agents may intend upon publishing, releasing and/or disseminating the above referenced Incident Report. Hopefully, this is not the case.

The purpose of this letter is to place the Town on formal notice that if this Incident Report (the unredacted or the redacted version) is, in fact, published, released or disseminated to any third party, directly or indirectly, the Town as well as the individuals involved will be in violation of the applicable state statutes, South Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure and South Carolina Rules of Court which prohibit the same (including but not limited to SC Code Section 20-7-8505, SCRCP Rule 41.2 & SCRC Rule 41.2). As such, the Town and individuals involved will be subject to civil liability.

I have taken the liberty of copying the Town's legal department, as presumably the Town will seek the advice of its own legal department in addressing this matter.

Sincerely,

URICCHIO, HOWE, KRELL, JACOBSON, TOPOREK, JULEOS & KEITH, P.A.

Jerry N. Theos

JNT/jsh

cc: Town of Mount Pleasant Legal Department (via hand delivery)

	Mount Pleasant Police Department SC0100300					INCIDENT REPORT			RMATIO DNLY	ON			E NUMBER 8-0009427			[INQ No		
T		INCIDENT TYPE								СОМР	ETED FORCEDENTRY			PREMISE TYPE		UNIS			
1		1. DISTURBANCE								☑ YES	ES NO YES NO			SCHOOL/COLLEGE				Business Financial Government	
	2. YES NO YES									□мо	lno			***************************************	H	Relig. Org			
1	ł	3,								YE\$	Пио	☐YES							Other Unknown
THE PERSON	1	INCIDENT LOCATION (SUBDIVISION, APARTMENT AND NUMBER, STREET NAME AND NUMBER)										$\overline{}$	ZIP COI	DE	WE	APO	Police Off		
Į	1	INCIDENT I	DATE 24 HR		TO	ARIO BLVD,	MOUNT 24 HR, C		ANT, SC		UISPA	ATCH DATE	EJTIME 24 HR	. CLOCK	29466	RT. TIME	<u> </u>	CAT	ION NO.
		10/18/20		4:30		0/18/2018	15:2	0	10/18/2		DISP, T 15:0		1	RRIVED 5:05		5;53			
		COMPLAINAN	TS NAME (LAST, F Coleman,			#1 PA	#2	8UBJEC #3	T R	ESIDENT J	RACE W		AGE 38 /	N 843-858-4595			☑ H	ENIN	IG PHONE
1	1	ADDRESS	35	00 THOMAS	CARIO BL			10	EITY	ACE A	REA		STATE		ZIP CODE			ÇAT	TON NO.
	1	/ICTIM'S NAM	E (LAST, FIRST, MI	DDLE)	Para managana		TIONSHIP TO		RE	SIDENT	RACE	SEX A	GE	ETH	DAYTIN	E PHON	NE EVENING PHONE		
	F	IEIGHT WE	IGHT HAIR	EYES	FACIAL HA	#1 IR, \$CARS, TAT	TOOS, GLAS	#3 SES. CL	OTHING, PI	tysical.	PECULIA	RITIES	FTC	<u> </u>		j		-	<u></u>
DZ.					.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, 43, 17	120,0210	J. 10, UL	011,1110,111	77010714	, cools	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	210.						
DIS MILLONS	7	ADDRESS	4,174					C	ITY				STATE	T	ZIP C	ODE	LC	CAT	ION NO.
	V	VISIDERIURY (VICT.1) YES NO EXPLAIN- COMPLAINT OF ANY NON-WISIDERIURES YES NO EXPLAINT OF ANY NON-WISIDERIURES YES NO LACOHOL TYPE:																	
L	77	NOMANVEH [SSPLASMT. [ALONE [ASSISTED	E ISEX	AGE		urisdiction			O-Out of	State, VEIGHT H		known.
		RUNAWAY	1.2 (2.101) 1.11	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						LIVEX	1	-'		VIE OI	SIX(III		VALIGATION III		
NO.	WANTED FACIAL HAIR, SCARS, TATTOOS, GLASSES, CLOTHING, PHYSICAL PECULIARITIES, ETC. RELATED OFFENSE(S) DAYTIME PHONE										ŇIN	3 PHONE							
SUBSTITION		☐ WARRANT ☐ ARREST ☐ ARREST								Ÿ			STAT	E	ZIP COD]]8	ATIO	N NO.
		JAIL CARECTER AND A LOCAL TO A LO										TETIME)E A	PREST					
		SUBJECTIVE 1) USING ALCOHOL YES NO UNK ARRESTED DATE/TIME OF OFFENSE DATE/TIME OFFENSE																	
	\$	MTWT		OER DISPATORIED ORT TAKEN BY PHI PLAINANT WALKE	DNE . E	En OFFICER INDIATED B= WEAPOI					NS QUENTLY INTOXICATE NDED CALLS F= DOMESTIC								
	ir	Car Can	nera Not Activ	129# hate	1	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE O	•	Distur	bance										***************************************
PANIA			era Not Activ																
VETER STORY	0	n the afor	ementioned uring 7th peri	date and ti od betwee	me, Mr.	Brian Coler	nan, an a	ssista	ant princ	ipal, a	dvised	i this c uring t	officer (Gillia	ard) of a	distu	rbance	tha	t
, "	g	rabbed a j ither of 🛲	pair of scisso	rs and acc at with Mr.	ording to Colema	him, prete n and Dr. V	nded as t alente, bo	hough	h he wa: sistant a	goini dmini	y to cu strator	t the h s. prio	nair of t	s offi	cer ente	isMr. (iring ti	ne offic	ne, t e. N	Ac.
		e carrie	xpressed his	concerns i	n regard	to the mat	er being	a pos	sible as	sault. I	listen	ed to l	Mr.		and wh	en he	finishe OF RECO	d, I	
	TYF	E(GROUP)			7	<u></u>	LAVVE	NFORCE	MENIA	GENCY			LAVVE	I	TOTAL				
2	sno	ZEN															10171		
NE GI	_	WAGED										·····				\perp			
331	-	ECOMENED														_			
EWI		SUBJECT YES	DENTIFIED NO [SUE YE	NECT LOCA	NO [S. F.			OTIVE.		K. ISED			UNDER 1	Parties,	EX-CLEAR		
	LE/	SONFOR EXCEP PRANCE:		. COTTENDE	RDEATH 2	NOPROSECUTI	NC.	a [J EXTRADIT	NON DENIE	D.	4 11	VICTIM DEC	LINES ION			JUMENILE		
GOTHWENCHUS	(E)	PORTING OFF GII	ICER(S) liard, Jermaine M	10/18/20	DATE 18 3:00:00 PM	UNIT NUMBER 2027		APPROVING OFFICER Salata, Matthew						DATE		'	UNIT NUMBER 9818		
ē				······································				FOULOW INVESTIG		YES N		OFFICER							

¥

AGENCY: Mount Pleasant Police
ORI#: \$C0100300
Report Date/Time: 10/18/2018 14:30

INCIDENT REPORT ADDITIONAL OTHERS

Incident#	2018-	0009427							was a result of the state of the			
PERSON	NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIC	ODLE) /ALENTE, EVANDRO		#1	RELA	TTONSHIP SUB 2	JECT #3	RESIDENT	RACE SE		D.O.B. 07/26/1960	ETH
COMPLAIN	HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR 507 160 BRO		IR, SCARS, TATTOOS	GLASSES,	CLOTH	ING, PHYSICA	AL PECUALIARITI	ES, ETC.	·	RELATE	D OFFENSE(S)	
	ADDRESS 3500 THOMAS	S CARIO BLVD	CITY ACE ARE	REA STATE ZIP CODE LOGATION NO				D. DAYTIME PHONE EVENIN 843-856-4595			VENING PHON	
VSEENUE	RY YES NO E	EXPLAIN-					COM	PLAINTOFANYI			TYES NO F	
		YES NO UNK	DRUGS:	☐ YES N	0 🗆	UNK. []	TYPE:					
-												
PERSON	NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIC	DDLE) PEEK, CYNTHIA		#1	RELA	TIONSHIP SUB,	JECT #3	RESIDENT	RACE SEX W M	58 / 59	07/12/1960	ETH
COMPLAIN	HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR 507 160 BRC		R, SCARS, TATTOOS,	GLASSES,	CLOTHI	NG, PHYSICA					O OFFENSE(S)	
	ADDRESS 3500 THOMAS	CARIO BLVD	MOUNT PLEA		STATE	ZIP CODE 29466-	LOCATION NO.	DAYTIM 843-856-	4595 =]B E\	ENING PHONE	
VSIBLEINUR	Y YES NO DE	EXPLAIN-	(90				CXXIVE	LAINTOFANYN	KONYASIBLEIN	JURIES: [YES NO]
	USING: ALCOHOL	YES NO UNK.	DRUGS:	YES NO		JNK. 🗆	TYPE:					
	NAME (LAST, FIRST, MID	DDLE)				TIONSHIP SUBJ		RESIDENT	RACE SEX	AGE	D,O.B.	ETH
PERSON TYPE	Cas		- Joseph	拊	#2		#3	J	WM	9 1.		N
OTHER	HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR 409 65 BRO		R, SCARS, TATTOOS,					•			508	
	ADDRESS		CITY	S	SC	ZIP CODE	LOCATION NO.	DAYTIME]H		
VSBLENUR	Y 🗌 YES NO 🗍 E	XPLAIN-					COMP	LAINTOFANYN	ONVISIBLEIN	JURES: [YES NO]
	USING: ALCOHOL	YES NO UNK.	DRUGS: [YES NO	U	INK. 🗆	TYPE;					
	NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDI	DIE			RELAT	ELBUS TIHBNOI	cr r	RESIDENT F	PACEISEXI	AGE	D.O.B.	ETH
PERSON TYPE	<			#1	#2		E/3	J	W F	@ 1		N
OTHER	HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR EYES BRO 85 BRO											
	ADDRESS		CITY		SC	ZIP CODE	LOCATION NO.	DAYTIME	PHONE	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	ENING PHONE	☑н □8
VISIBLEINURY	Y 🗌 YES NO 🗍 EX	KPLAIN-					COMPL	ANTOFANYN	NI 3,198N/K	JURIES [YES NO]
	USING: ALCOHOL	YES NO UNK.	DRUGS: [YES NO	UI UI	NK, 🔲 1	TYPE:					
	NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDD	OLE)				ONSHIP SUBJE		RESIDENT	ACESEX	AGE	D.O.B.	ETH
PERSON TYPE		Jerma I state unto	SCARS, TATTOOS, G	#1	#2	_	#3	-		/	OFFENSE(S)	
	HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR	EYES FACIAL HAIR	, SCARS, TATTOOS, G	•		G, PHYSICAL	PECUALIARITIES	s, e10.				
ľ	ADDRESS		CITY	S	TATE	ZIP CODE	OCATION NO.	DAYTIME	PHONE	н	ENING PHONE []	□н
VISIBLEINURY	YES NO EX	PLAIN-					COMPLA	ANTOFAMINO	NASELEIN	URIES:	YES NO	
·	JSING: ALCOHOL 🔲 Y	YES NO UNK [DRUGS:	YES NO	עט 🔲	ık. □ T	YPE:					
	NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDD	n(F)			RELATIO	ONSHIP SUBJEC	отI _Б	RESIDENT R	ACEISEXI	AGE	D.O.B. E	TH
PERSON TYPE				Н	#2		13			1		
1112	HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR	EYES FACIAL HAIR,	SCARS, TATTOOS, G	LASSES, CL	OTHING	3, PHYSICAL F	PECUALIARITIES	, ETC.	ľ	RELATED	OFFENSE(S)	
7	ADDRESS		CITY	ST	ATE 2	ZIP CODE L	OCATION NO.	DAYTIME I		0.54000	NING PHONE	긺
												H B
VISIBLEINURY	☐ YES NO ☐ EX	PLAIN-					COMPLA	INTOFANYNO	WISHEINU	JRIES [YES NO [$ \bot $
u	ISING: ALCOHOL 🔲 Y	'ES NO UNK. [DRUGS: [YES NO	שט 🗆	к. 🗀 т	YPE:					- 1

ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE

gency Name:	Mount Ple	asant Polic	ice Department	nt	ORI#:	SC0100300	Report Date/Time: 10/18/2018	14:30	OCA#:	2018-0009427
-former	d him that	+1 under	tood his	Tancerns (the m/	Disturbanc atter but I was unable		sharnes	Inst	1 furt!
oplained	ed to Mr. 🥌		n in the pre	resence of b	both assis	atter but I was unabli istant administrators her person, the incid	s that since	diam'r	did not physica	cally touch his daugh
Sault. A	According:	g to Mr. €	to those no	, there are of	other stud	dents' that are possil	ibly involved' with ha	arassing his	s daughter. B	Both administrators
sistant a	t administra	trator. He	le stated the	he issue bet	etween he	e and file	extend back to the	6th arade. F	However, he	did admit to
MALI CHILL	ing to cut ne	nernan o	Nothing fu	SHE COMUNU	ea tenny	J him to be quiet as	he spoke to onler a	students was	ile in class. 1	The school handled t
					*					
			-							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE

Disturbance Distur			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Incident: Disturbance Date: 10-23-2018 On 10-19-2018 during the initial meeting between Mr. and assistant administrators, Coleman and Valente, Mr. according to Dr. Valente, was belligerent and stated that he would go through the doors to protect his daughter. This conversation took place in the conference room behind the front office where Dr. Valente stated that he attempted to calm Mr. but that if he attempted to enter the school without going through the proper channels, he himself could possibly end up in legal trouble. Additionally, during the meeting but prior to my arrival, Mr. stated to the administrators that it may be a conflict of interest if he spoke with the School Resource Officer due to him being a Town because he is my boss, according to Dr. Valente. As Sgt. Salata arrived at Carlo Middle School for a separate incident (2018-009424), I asked Dr. Valente to inform Sgt. Salata on the incident regarding Mr. 10-009424 (1) asked Dr. Valente to inform Sgt. Salata on the incident regarding Mr. 10-009424 (1) asked Dr. Valente to inform Sgt. Salata on the incident regarding Mr. 10-00942 (1) asked Dr. Valente then informed Sgt. Salata, in my presence, that Mr. 10-00942 (1) asked Dr. Valente to inform Sgt. Salata on the incident regarding Mr. 10-00942 (1) asked Dr. Valente then informed Sgt. Salata, in my presence, that Mr. 10-00942 (1) asked Dr. Valente to inform Sgt. Salata on the incident regarding Mr. 10-00942 (1) asked Dr. Valente then informed Sgt. Salata, in my presence, that Mr. 10-00942 (1) asked Dr. Valente the inform Sgt. Salata on the incident regarding Mr. 10-00942 (1) asked Dr. Valente the informed Sgt. Salata in my presence, that Mr. 10-00942 (1) asked Dr. Valente He may the salata in my presence, that Mr. 10-00942 (1) asked Dr. Valente Was the School Resource Officer because he is is my boss. On this date at approximately 10:00hrs, I re-questioned all the parties in regard to the statements pertaining to Mr. 10-00942 (1) asked Dr. Valente was the boss or supervisor of the School Resource O	Agency Neme:		Department	ORI#:	SC0100300		14:30	OCA#;	2018-0009427
Incident: Disturbance Date: 10-23-2018 On 10-19-2018 during the initial meeting between Mr. and assistant administrators, Coleman and Valente, Mr. according to Dr. Valente, was belligerent and stated that he would go through the doors to protect his daughter. This conversation took place in the conference room behind the front office where Dr. Valente stated that he attempted to calm Mr. according to Dr. Valente informed Mr. according to Dr. Valente informed Mr. according to Dr. Valente informed Mr. according to Dr. Valente the school without going through the proper channels, he himself could possibly end up in legal trouble. Additionally, during the meeting but prior to my arrival, Mr. according to Dr. Valente. As Sgt. Salata arrived at Cario Middle School for a separate incident (2018-0009424), I asked Dr. Valente to inform Sgt. Salata on the incident regarding Mr. according to Dr. Valente then informed Sgt. Salata, in my presence, that Mr. according to Dr. Valente the proving the pr	THIS SU	PPLEMENT IS W	RITTEN BY PFC.	GILLIARD			ICE DEPARTM	IENT	
to Dr. Valente, was beliligerent and stated that he would go through the doors to protect his daughter. This conversation took place in the conference room behind the front office where Dr. Valente stated that he attempted to calm Mr. down. There, with Mr. Coleman present, Dr. Valente informed Mr. that if he attempted to enter the school without going through the proper channels, he himself could possibly end up in legal trouble. Additionally, during the meeting but prior to my arrival, Mr. that it is stated to the administrators that it may be a conflict of interest if he spoke with the School Resource Officer due to him being a Town because he is my boss, according to Dr. Valente. As Sgt. Salata arrived at Carlo Middle School for a separate incident (2018-0009424), I asked Dr. Valente to inform Sgt. Salata on the incident regarding Mr. 1000 on 10-18-2018. Dr. Valente then informed Sgt. Salata, in my presence, that Mr. 1000 stated there may be a conflict of interest with him speaking to the School Resource Officer because he is is my boss. On this date at approximately 10:00hrs, I re-questioned all the parties in regard to the statements pertaining to Mr. 1000 hrs. I re-questioned all the parties in regard to the statements pertaining to Mr. 1000 hrs. Mrs. Cynthia Peek was the front office clerk who was present when Mr. 1000 hrs. On this date at approximately 10:00hrs, I re-questioned all the parties in regard to the stated that Mr. 1000 hrs. Was rude to her and demanded to speak with someone stating that he wasn't leaving until he did. Mr. Coleman stated that he entered the front office as Mr. 1000 hrs. Valente was to be a conflict of interest. He would be willing to speak to another law enforcement agency. I again spoke with Dr. Valente and asked him did Mr. 1000 hrs. 1000	Incident:	Disturbance							
	to Dr. Valiconference present, Ecould pos may be a according inform Sg On this da Peek was demanded at the Schoolagency. I abased on tadmitted til	ente, was belliger to room behind the process of th	ent and stated that the front office when the front office when the did not be specified by the specified arrived cident regarding Metally 10:00hrs, I re-querk who was present the present. According that the present and ask the present and the pr	he would be Dr. Vale tif he attenally, during e School dat Carlo rest with he estioned in twhen Mr. he wasn't mere was teed him die speaking terny super	go through the do nte stated that he mpted to enter the ng the meeting bu Resource Officer Middle School for on 10-18-2018. E im speaking to the all the parties in re t leaving until he of coleman, he neve o be a conflict of i d Mr. ma o me may cause a visor but insinuate	ors to protect his diattempted to calm attempted to calm a school without go at prior to my arrival due to him being a caseparate incider or. Valente then infection of the building. She did. Mr. Coleman stern heard Mr. Col	aughter, This of Mr. doing through the ing through the is my boat and that of his add on his stated on his stated that he exilling to speat he is my bost and that of his add on his stated on his sta	onversation wn. There, proper cha tated to the becau 24), I asked ata, in my pare he is is not of the forward the forward the forward the serior of a control of	a took place in the with Mr. Coleman annels, he himself administrators that it se he is my boss, if Dr. Valente to presence, that Mr. my boss. Mrs. Cynthia as rude to her and ont office as Mr. ss or supervisor of her law enforcement a insinuate that atus. Dr. Valente onflict of interest and
							(40)		